participant netnographic study is justified for this research since the aim is to evaluate the applicability 
of YouTube based community interactions as a way forward for destination marketing. The study was 
conducted for five selected YouTube videos containing hundred and thirty-seven (137) user comments 
which are related to tourism. The specific focus of the YouTube videos was on a tourism destination 
where the end users recorded their comments regarding the particular destinations. The YouTube 
comments gathered from the sample videos were transcribed into a word document.